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General 

Measure Result Notes 

Rating of the overall quality of 
Eden Prairie services 

Excellent- 39% 
Good- 50% 
Fair- 7% 
Poor- 1% 
Don’t Know- 4% 

2020 Quality of Life Survey- 
1334 Reponses 
 
 

Citizens’ rating of the overall 
appearance of the city  

Excellent- 52% 
Good- 41% 
Fair- 6% 
Poor- 1% 
Don’t Know- 0% 

2020 Quality of Life Survey- 
1358 Responses 
 

Bond Rating Aaa 
AAA 

Moody’s Investors Service 
Standard & Poor’s Rating 
Services 

Citizens’ rating of the quality of city 
recreational programs and facilities 

Recreation services (programs 
and classes) 
Excellent- 43% 
Good- 36% 
Fair- 7% 
Poor- 1% 
Don’t Know- 13% 
 
Recreation centers or facilities 
Excellent- 46% 
Good- 36% 
Fair- 7% 
Poor- 1% 
Don’t Know- 10% 

2020 Quality of Life Survey- 
Recreation services 
1343 responses 
 
 
 
 
2020 Quality of Life Survey- 
Recreation centers or 
facilities 
1347 responses 
 
 

 

Police Services 

Measure Result Notes 

Citizens’ rating of safety in 
community (Overall feeling of 
safety in Eden Prairie) 

Excellent- 49% 
Good- 43% 
Fair- 7% 
Poor- 1% 
Don’t Know- 0% 

2020 Quality of Life Survey- 
1365 responses 
 



Fire & EMS Services 

Measure Result Notes 

Citizens’ rating of the quality of 
fire protection services 

Excellent- 50% 
Good- 27% 
Fair- 2% 
Poor- 0% 
Don’t Know- 21% 

2020 Quality of Life Survey- 
1356 responses 
 
 

 

Streets 

Measure Result Notes 

Citizens’ rating of the quality of 
city streets as a whole 

Excellent- 29% 
Good- 58% 
Fair- 12% 
Poor- 1% 
Don’t Know- 0% 

2020 Quality of Life Survey- 
1351 responses 
 
 

Citizens’ rating of the quality of 
snow removal on city streets 

Excellent- 45% 
Good- 38% 
Fair- 12% 
Poor- 4% 
Don’t Know- 1% 

2020 Quality of Life Survey- 
1353 responses 
 
 

 

Water 

Measure Result  Notes 

Citizens’ rating of the quality of 
the city’s drinking water 

Excellent- 42% 
Good- 40% 
Fair- 11% 
Poor- 4% 
Don’t Know- 3% 

2020 Quality of Life Survey- 
1348 responses 
 
 

 

Sanitary Sewer 

Measure Result Notes 

Citizens’ rating of the quality of 
water and sewer services 

Excellent- 34% 
Good- 45% 
Fair- 7% 
Poor- 1% 
Don’t Know- 12% 

2020 Quality of Life Survey- 
1340 responses 
 
 

 


